
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:330
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
BRIMSTOWAD
Shetty Shri Gopal Chinayya

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any revised proposal from the Government of Maharashtra regarding Brihan Mumbai Storm Water Drainage Project (BRIMSTOWAD) after resolving issues like land acquisition, encroachment, etc. as pointed out by the Ministry;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be finalised and the reasons for the delay in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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